

**WBBB01-000201-2025**

MACC 18/2025

Regd. No MACC 18/2025

Present :- Shri. Arup Kumar Das (J.O. Code: WB00625)

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Suri, Birbhum

in-Charge of Additional District & Sessions Judge,

2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Order No. 05

Dated 10-11-2025

The record is fixed for filing W/O by the O.P./Owner and S/R.

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

Petitioner files fresh steps upon O.P./Ins.co.

No steps has been taken by the O.P./Owner

Regular P.O. is on leave. Ld. A.D.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court is in-charge.

Fix **05.01.2026** for filling W.O by op owner and S/R.

D/C

Judge, MACC, Tribunal  
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum  
In-Charge

Judge, MACC, Tribunal  
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum  
In-Charge